21 state's economy and supported the prosperity of the state's 

22 communities; 

23  

1 (ii)  Energy is Wyoming's number one (1) 

2 industry, contributing up to twenty-five percent (25%) of 

3 the state's gross state product over the past decade and 

4 generating nearly ninety-five billion dollars 

5 ($95,000,000,000.00) in total economic impact since 2015. 

6 Wyoming leads the nation in coal production, supplying 

7 about forty percent (40%) of the United States total 

8 production, and ranks seventh in crude oil production and 

9 tenth in natural gas production;

[...]

20 (v)  The mineral and energy industries directly 

21 and indirectly support more than sixty thousand (60,000) 

22 Wyoming jobs, paying approximately two billion dollars 

23 ($2,000,000,000.00) in annual wages, and have generated 

1 approximately twenty-eight billion dollars 

2 ($28,000,000,000.00) in state and local tax revenue during 

3 the last ten (10) years. These revenues fund Wyoming's 

4 schools, infrastructure and essential public services 

5 through mechanisms like the permanent Wyoming mineral trust 

6 fund, now valued at over eleven billion dollars 

7 ($11,000,000,000.00); 

8  

9 (vi)  It is in Wyoming's and the United States' 

10 best interest to unlock the full potential of our 

11 affordable and reliable energy resources. Doing so will 

12 drive economic opportunity across the state, strengthen the 

13 communities that have fueled this nation for generations